A LOOK AHEAD to the
Week of January 16....

MONDAY, January 16
e Basketball practice
Sr Girls 3:45 pm, Sr Boys 7:00 pm

TUESDAY, January 17 Safety Patrollers Needed!
e SrGirls Basketball Practice Patrc')llers help keep Saskatchewan school zones safe by
3:45 pm helping schoolmates cross streets safely to and from mmSCHOOL"m
school. If you are 10 and older you could join our school’s
Safety Patrol Club. SAFETY PATROL
WEDNESDAY, January 18 Please see Mrs. Anderson for more information.

THURSDAY, January 19
e Hot lunch order deadline

chicken soup & biscuits Jan 23

e Sr Boys Basketball

January 2023 Exam Schedule

. Grade 9 Grade 10 Grade 11 Grade 12
Practice 7:00 pm
g\;f]dggsc'ay 9:00 a.m. |Regular Classes ELA 10 ELA 20 ELA A30
FRIDAY, January 20
e Kindergarten day 1:00 p.m. | Regular Classes
. Math 20 -Workplace
Thursday 9:00 a.m. Real | Mathé ,10 | & Foundations hé —cal
an 26 egular Classes Fond & pré-calc Mathé 20 Mathé 30- Pré-calc
Math 10 Workplace Fondements
1:00 p.m. Regular Classes Science 10
. History History . .
9:00a.m. Histoire Histoire Physical Science
1:00 p.m. |Regular Classes gzg;n&f;gn?;

NOTE: Exams start at 9:00 a.m. and 1:00 p.m. in the Gym

@ RINK S@HEU& @

Wed. Jan. 11-Curling- 9/10A , 20A¢Skating- 5/6A M/K? -4A ' S —3
Thurs. Jan 12- Curling- 9/10B, 30B - .

I
Mon. Jan. 16- Curling- 9/10A, 20A, 7/8A Skatmg- %AK/M 1-4A
Tues. Jan. 17- Curling- 9/10B, 308, 7/8B Skating- 1l 5/68
Wed. Jan. 18- Curling- 9/10A, 20A, 7/8A Skating- : K)‘M 1-4A, 2/3/4B
Thurs. Jan. 19- Curling- 9/10B, 30B, 7/8B Skating - 5/’68

Mon. Jan. 23- Skating- 9/10B, 30B, 7/8B, 2/3/4B
Tues. Jan. 24- Curling- 5/6B, Skatlng 9/10A 20A, 7/8A.,
Wed. Jan. 25- Skating- 7/8B, 2/3/4B"

Thurs. Jan. 26- Curling- 5/6B Skating- 7/8A




